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LC Winter Invitational - copied - 2026-01-30 to 2026-02-01
Meet Program - Saturday Evening

Event 35 Women 13 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Event 36 Men 13 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of6 Finals Heat 1of3 Finals
1 1
2 Muirhead, Grace 13 LAC 3:54.42 2 Gatzen_S7SB7SM7, Lint 20 LAC 5:30.00
3 Krawecki, Lillian ] 13 STJ 3:42.47 3 O'Leary, Irie 13 LAC 3:37.89
4 Poch, Norah 14 Aces 3:30.39 4 Emami-Labrie, Sebastia 13 SR 3:14.07
5 Carrigan, Lily 14 BRANT 3:33.22 5 Gehl, Owen 13 LAC 3:24.97
6 Chapman, Charlotte 14 BRANT 3:45.71 6 Pearson-Ross, Findlay 14 Aces 3:44.97
7 7
8 8
Heat 2 of 6 Finals Heat 2 of 3 Finals
1 Ingram, Medley 16 Aces 3:16.61 1 White-Hayes, Owen 13 WEST 3:04.61
2 Khare, Anvi 14 LAC 3:09.00 2 Bothra, Aadi 16 BRANT 2:59.52
3 Levac, Leslie 14 Aces 3:07.88 3 Dompierre, Liam 13 Aces 2:54.59
4 Garrow, Melina 13 SR 3:02.37 4 Burakovskyi, Platon 14 LAC 2:47.13
5 Liuy, Nina 13 KWST 3:06.24 5 Paterson, Brandon 13 LAC 2:52.71
6 Haase, Isla 15 BRANT 3:08.81 6 Wall, Eric 13  Aces 2:58.86
7 Simons, Finley 16 LAC 3:10.24 7 Haase, Kieran 13 BRANT 3:00.03
8 Nicol, Lillian 13 AAST 3:18.18 8 Emami-Labrie, Keaton 13 SR 3:12.08
Heat 3 of 6 Finals Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1 James, Sidney 14 Aces 3:01.76 1 Terejko, Noah 18 BRANT 2:41.75
2 Khan, Sheza Fathima 14 AAST 2:57.77 2 Vanderveen, Benjamin 15 LAC 2:30.61
3 Gruenwald, Arielle 14 BRANT 2:55.86 3 Rajamaheshwaran, Thii 15 LAC 2:27.87
4  Pfeifer, Elizabeth 13 Aces 2:55.26 4  Steedman, Mason 17 BRANT 2:12.87
5 Perugino, Lucy 13 LAC 2:55.66 5 Pallant, Matthew 15 LAC 2:19.85
6 Buskard, Avery 13 LAC 2:56.29 6 Levy, Austin 15 LAC 2:30.27
7 Grant, Mia A 13 AAST 2:59.94 7 Awulia, Reyn 14 LAC 2:37.11
8 Begemann, Siena 18 STJ] 3:02.21 8 Pokorski, Sebastian 14 BRANT 2:45.84
Heat 4 of 6 Finals
1 Jessop, Abigail 13 Aces 2:55.00 Event 37 Women 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly
2 Schaub, Olivia 14 Aces 2:52.01 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
3 Wieleba, Lucy 15 LAC 2:48.43 Heat 1 0of9 Finals
4 Willson, Isabel 16 BRANT 2:46.76 1
5 Weyers, Tess 17 Aces 2:47.23 2 Bharati, Aarya 14 LAC 56.99
6 Terner, Chloe 15 LAC 2:49.29 3 VanHorn, Addison 14 Aces 52.74
7 Campbell, Paige 15 WEST 2:52.18 4 Maclellan, Alexandra 13 BRANT 52.18
8 Berkeley, Gabriella 14 Aces 2:55.01 5 MacKenzie, Eva 13 BRANT 52.54
Heat 5of6 Finals 6 Latulippe, Megan 14 BRANT 54.52
1 Roberts, Nora 13  Aces 2:45.28 7 Scott-Wessels, Ava 15 BRANT 57.57
2 Kuttschrutter, Gracie 16 Aces 2:43.40 8
3 Thrasher, Abigail 14 WEST 2:40.00 Heat 2 of9 Finals
4 Haase, Maya 14 LAC 2:36.90 1 McIntosh, Hailey 14 LAC 51.07
5 Olinski, Vallee 15 BRANT 2:39.74 2 Krawecki, Lillian ] 13 ST 50.00
6 Podesta, Emma 14 LAC 2:41.75 3 Jocelyn-Bisson, Kate 13 BRANT 49.81
7 Pedersen, Marley 17 BRANT 2:43.43 4 Richardson, Reese 14 BRANT 48.18
8 Welk, Charlotte 13 LAC 2:46.60 5 Keesmaat, Aria 13 AAST 49.52
Heat 6 of 6 Finals 6 Parravano, Emma 13 STJ] 50.00
1 Cao, Grace 13 LAC 2:3578 7 Sianas, Hannah 13 BRANT 50.36
2 Bach, Grace 16 Aces 2:31.54 8 Connolly, Emma 14 BRANT 51.70
3 Girardi, Aili 16 SR 2:30.65
4 Patterson, Belle 15 LAC 2:24.77
5 Murdoch, Hailey 17 BRANT 2:29.21
6 Boody, Miriam 15 LAC 2:30.68
7  Finley, Molly 15 LAC 2:32.35
8 Dahiroc, Taylor 13 LAC 2:36.19
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Heat 3 Finals (#37 Women 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
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Repnikova, Masha
Kott, Alexandra
Findlay, Charlotte
Beckerson, Charlotte
Burch, Addison
Morrison, River
McCormick, Hazel
Vincent, Taylor

at 4 of 9 Finals

Hryskiw, Sophie N
Daniel, Addison M
Stevens, Landyn
Laurenzano, Bella
Arsenault, Alice
Langmann, Elise
Chawla, Priya
Pasquini, Isabella

Heat 5 o0f9 Finals

H

H
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Jessop, Abigail
Kelley, Julia Y
Kelders, Abby L
Poch, Norah
Whitelaw, Tessa
McEwen, Kate
Batra, Myrah
Mawhinney, Eryn I

at 6 of 9 Finals

Arens, Blake
Punturiero, Emilia
Thrasher, Abigail
Gruenwald, Arielle
Degiorgio, Lauren
Stewart, Berkeley
Harcourt, Mabel
Gerster, Charlotte

at 7 of 9 Finals

Grant, Mia A
Shirakawa, Hana
Pinto, Maria
Dyer, Charlotte
Gower, Evelyn
Schaub, Olivia
Hobbs, Olivia
MacLellan, Talia

Heat 8 of 9 Finals

1
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Campbell, Paige
Correggia, Sophie
Maund, Katie

Lu, Lily

Murdoch, Ainsley
Levac, Angela
Jaramillo, Sophie
Olinski, Vallee

13
14
14
14
15
13
13
13

16
16
14
15
15
14
13
13

13
15
14
14
13
13
13
13

13
16
14
14
13
14
13
14

13
14
14
17
14
14
16
15

15
16
16
15
14
17
14
15
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BRANT
BRANT
BRANT
BRANT
BRANT
BRANT
SR

BRANT

AAST
ST
BRANT
BRANT
Aces
BRANT
BLEN
BRANT

Aces
AAST
SR
Aces
Aces
SR
AAST
AAST

BLEN
BRANT
WEST
BRANT
LAC
BRANT
Aces
BRANT

AAST
LAC
LAC
LAC

SR
Aces
BRANT
BRANT

WEST
BRANT
Aces
LAC
BRANT
Aces
LAC
BRANT

46.32
45.97
45.16
44.72
4498
45.78
46.06
46.48

44.22
42.00
41.85
40.66
41.07
41.98
43.21
44.27

39.51
38.12
37.61
36.93
37.25
37.69
39.08
39.85

36.75
35.71
35.23
35.03
35.14
35.36
36.28
36.82

34.54
33.97
33.89
33.59
33.64
33.92
34.38
34.88

32.87
32.72
32.49
32.25
32.28
32.64
32.79
33.10

Heat 9 of 9 Finals

1 Murdoch, Hailey 17 BRANT 31.44
2 Lessa Fratini, Sofia 17 BRANT 31.20
3 Webb, Ellie 16 LAC 30.42
4 Stokley, Grier 16 LAC 29.56
5 Burton, Isabelle 18 LAC 30.33
6 Rastogi, Maya 15 LAC 30.43
7 Coubrough, Gwen 16 BRANT 31.41
8 Begemann, Louisa T 15 STJ) 31.55

Event 38 Men 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 of8 Finals

1
2
3 Cass, Owen 13 BRANT 1:10.07
4 Wood, Owen 15 Aces 47.00
5 Peterson, Josh 13 SR 57.13
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 8 Finals
1 Emami-Labrie, Sebastia 13 SR 44.45
2 Emami-Labrie, Keaton 13 SR 42.66
3 Knibbe, David ] 15 ST 42.28
4 Balcar, Michal 14 LAC 40.42
5 0zlu, Mete 13 KWST 41.11
6 Foglietta, Alessandro 14 AAST 42.34
7 Pop, Vincent/ Vince 13 BRANT 44.37
8

Heat 3 of 8 Finals

1 King, Nolan 13 BLEN 37.87
2 Ivey, EvanR 15 AAST 37.53
3 Gerber, Eli 14 LAC 37.10
4 Limoges, Jean-Paul 14 WEST 35.97
5 Dilanni, Luca L 15 AAST 36.07
6 Langmann, Christian =~ 13 BRANT 37.42
7 Diaz Quinones, Daniel F 15 SR 37.68
8 Sturby, Patrick 14 LAC 39.53
Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1 Utkutug, Pars 14 AAST 35.29
2 Harrigan, Jack 14 BLEN 33.90
3  Fusch,KaiM 17 AAST 32.75
4 DaPonte, Nicolas 13 LAC 32.52
5 Edwards, Sawyer 14 BRANT 32.68
6 Turner, Wesley 13 LAC 32.83
7 Paterson, Brandon 13 LAC 34.80
8 Barry-McLean, Kieran 14 BRANT 35.42
Heat 5 of8 Finals
1 Choi, Ian 14 KWST 32.27
2 Perez, Patricio 15 WEST 32.05
3 Fowler, Jacob 16 BRANT 31.61
4 Lee, Edward 15 LAC 31.50
5 Fanelli, Matteo 14 SR 31.51
6 Van't Spyker, Lucas 15 BRANT 31.93
7 MacDonald, Duncan 15 Aces 32.22
8 Yang, Derri 15 LAC 32.44
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Heat 6 Finals (#38 Men 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
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Lee, Kaiden
Morton, Tom
Barnardo, Gabriel
Gibbons, Patrick
Malone, Patrick
Ignat, Thomas
Hodes, Josh
Barnardo, Liam

at 7 of 8 Finals

Pinto, Arthur
Pallant, Matthew
Degiorgio, Luke
Sun, Tianyi
Ziemanis, Xander
Skrzypek, Matthew
Grimes, Emile
Johnson, Tyler

Heat 8 of 8 Finals

1

OO Ul Wi

Pop, Robert
Terejko, Noah
Pokorski, Maks
Walda, Rhys
Stack, Oliver
Frolow, Nathan
Bassin, Liam
Gudz, Michael

15
17
16
13
14
16
16
14

14
15
15
15
16
17
16
17

18
18
17
15
15
16
15
15
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LAC
LAC
LAC
WEST
LAC
LAC
KWST
LAC

LAC
LAC
LAC
LAC
LAC
BRANT
Aces
Aces

Aces
BRANT
BRANT
WAC
BRANT
LAC
BRANT
LAC
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31.29
30.50
30.35
30.27
30.29
30.37
31.17
31.45

30.17
29.46
28.87
28.48
28.73
29.04
29.74
30.20

27.95
27.73
27.40
26.21
27.27
27.43
27.95
28.30

Event 39 Women 13 & Over 400 LC Meter IM

Event 40 Men 13 & Over 400 LC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1

2

3 Jiang, Mandy 15 KWST 6:23.17
4 Levac, Lucy 16 Aces 6:15.18
5 Buskard, Avery 13 LAC 6:18.42
6

7

8

Heat 2 of2 Finals

1

2 Lessa Fratini, Sofia 17 BRANT 5:55.55
3 Scheffel, Brynn 17 BRANT 5:19.58
4 Stokley, Lauren 16 LAC 4:59.50
5 Stokley, Grier 16 LAC 5:04.15
6  Willson, Isabel 16 BRANT 5:29.51
7 Laurenzano, Bella 15 BRANT 6:12.74
8

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
1
2
3 Hobbs, Dustin 16 BRANT 6:08.46
4 Turner, Wesley 13 LAC 6:00.07
5 Foglietta, Alessandro 14 AAST 6:01.45
6  Pokorski, Sebastian 14 BRANT 6:22.22
7
8
Heat 2 of 2 Finals
1 Coriolano, Gabriel 13 LAC 5:57.79
2 Johnson, Tyler 17 Aces 5:18.17
3 Steedman, Mason 17 BRANT 5:12.08
4 Cooke, Jackson 16 LAC 4:52.34
5 Fowler, Jacob 16 BRANT 4:56.37
6 Degiorgio, Luke 15 LAC 5:12.95
7 Perras, Cedric 15 BRANT 5:29.19
8 Fusch, Kai M 17 AAST 6:00.00
Event 41 Women 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f9 Finals
1
2
3 Morrison, River 13 BRANT 1:03.38
4 Connolly, Emma 14 BRANT 1:01.68
5 Mawhinney, Eryn | 13 AAST 1:01.72
6
7
8
Heat 2 of9 Finals
1 Adedeji, Anthonia 15 BRANT 1:00.00
2 MacKenzie, Eva 13 BRANT 58.26
3 Scott-Wessels, Ava 15 BRANT 57.57
4 Maclellan, Alexandra 13 BRANT 54.42
5 Sianas, Hannah 13 BRANT 55.93
6 Pasquini, Isabella 13 BRANT 57.62
7  Vincent, Taylor 13 BRANT 59.25
8
Heat 3 of 9 Finals
1 Keesmaat, Aria 13 AAST 53.77
2 Richardson, Reese 14 BRANT 53.21
3 Chapman, Charlotte 14 BRANT 52.26
4 Sachs, Claire 14 Aces 51.74
5 Chawla, Priya 13 BLEN 51.86
6 Parravano, Emma 13 STJ) 52.86
7 Parent, Dawn 14 BRANT 53.77
8 Jocelyn-Bisson, Kate 13 BRANT 53.91
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Heat 4 Finals (#41 Women 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Breaststrc
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Morton Sydorak, Ana
Kott, Alexandra

Ngo, Sophia

Stewart, Berkeley
Beckerson, Charlotte
Langmann, Elise
Morton Sydorak, Ema
McCormick, Hazel

at 50f9 Finals

Pfeifer, Elizabeth
Ingram, Medley
Punturiero, Emilia
McEwen, Kate
Gower, Evelyn
Hobbs, Olivia
Bharati, Aarya
Garrow, Melina

Heat 6 of 9 Finals

H
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Latulippe, Megan
Muirhead, Grace
Levac, Leslie
Repnikova, Masha
Crayne, Makayla
Gerster, Charlotte
Begemann, Louisa T
Arsenault, Alice

at 7 of 9 Finals

Nicol, Lillian
MacLellan, Talia
Liu, Nina

Kelley, Julia Y
Begemann, Siena
Pedersen, Marley
Girardi, Aili
Haase, Isla

at 8 of 9 Finals

Pinto, Maria
Burton, Isabelle
Donnelly, Annabelle
Weyers, Tess
Ewanchuk, Bailey
Bach, Grace
Correggia, Sophie
Kelders, Abby L

Heat 9 of 9 Finals

1
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Terner, Chloe
Lu, Lily
Simons, Finley
Stokley, Lauren
Willson, Isabel
Black, Sadie
Zolli, Izzy
Maar, Nicole

17
14
13
14
14
14
14
13

13
16
16
13
14
16
14
13

14
13
14
13
19
14
15
15

13
15
13
15
18
17
16
15

14
18
16
17
17
16
16
14

15
15
16
16
16
17
14
15
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Aces
BRANT
Aces
BRANT
BRANT
BRANT
Aces
SR

Aces
Aces
BRANT
SR

SR
BRANT
LAC

SR

BRANT
LAC
Aces
BRANT
BRANT
BRANT
ST])
Aces

AAST
BRANT
KWST
AAST
STJ)
BRANT
SR
BRANT

LAC
LAC
BRANT
Aces
Aces
Aces
BRANT
SR

LAC
LAC
LAC
LAC
BRANT
Aces
BRANT
LAC
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50.00
49.00
48.37
48.06
48.16
48.88
49.00
51.18

47.78
46.86
46.28
45.01
45.03
46.46
47.06
47.91

44.45
44.28
4391
43.52
43.88
44.09
44.31
44.94

43.21
42.38
41.71
40.66
41.39
41.85
43.11
43.41

39.11
38.92
38.83
38.48
38.61
38.90
39.08
40.57

38.05
37.44
35.90
34.21
35.34
36.51
37.46
38.45

Event 42 Men 13 & Over 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
1
2
3 Mundt Eli L 14 AAST 59.88
4 Balcar, Michal 14 LAC 49.31
5 Haase, Kieran 13 BRANT 59.04
6 Gatzen_S7SB7SM7, Lint 20 LAC 1:05.00
7
8
Heat 2 of 5 Finals
1 Peterson, Josh 13 SR 48.25
2 Ribas, Estevao 13 LAC 47.00
3 Kobal, Isaac R 14 STJ] 45.61
4 Utkutug, Pars 14 AAST 45.00
5 Knibbe, David ] 15 ST 45.40
6 King, Nolan 13 BLEN 46.83
7 Pop, Vincent/ Vince 13 BRANT 47.47
8 O'Leary, Irie 13 LAC 48.87
Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 Gerster, Nolan 16 BRANT 43.51
2 Hobbs, Dustin 16 BRANT 42.00
3 Ivey, EvanR 15 AAST 40.39
4 Harrigan, Jack 14 BLEN 39.01
5 Perez, Patricio 15 WEST 40.00
6 Rajamaheshwaran, Thii 15 LAC 40.39
7 Langmann, Christian 13 BRANT 42.49
8 0Ozlu, Mete 13 KWST 43.88
Heat 4 of 5 Finals
1 Stack, Oliver 15 BRANT 38.24
2 Fanelli, Matteo 14 SR 37.56
3 Yang, Derri 15 LAC 37.41
4 Kleinjan, Adam 16 KWST 36.73
5 Gibbons, Patrick 13 WEST 36.84
6 Awulia, Reyn 14 LAC 37.46
7 Foglietta, Alessandro 14 AAST 38.10
8 Barry-McLean, Kieran 14 BRANT 38.87
Heat 5of5 Finals
1 Bassin, Liam 15 BRANT 34,51
2 Shi, Steve 14 LAC 34.07
3 Lee, Kaiden 15 LAC 33.37
4 Maar, David 17 LAC 32.90
5 Skrzypek, Matthew 17 BRANT 33.36
6 Godwaldt, Austin 19 BRANT 34.05
7 Dunn, Thomas 15 WEST 34.07
8 Van't Spyker, Lucas 15 BRANT 35.46
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Event 43 Women 13 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of11 Finals
1 Parent, Dawn 14 BRANT 1:42.95
2 Krawecki, Lillian ] 13 ST 1:37.03
3 Parravano, Emma 13 STJ) 1:32.00
4 Morton Sydorak, Ema 14 Aces 1:29.00
5 Sachs, Claire 14 Aces 1:30.05
6 Sianas, Hannah 13 BRANT 1:33.50
7 Morton Sydorak, Ana 17 Aces 1:40.00
8
Heat 2 of 11 Finals
1 Pasquini, [sabella 13 BRANT 1:28.13
2 Daniel, Addison M 16 STJ] 1:25.00
3 Kott, Alexandra 14 BRANT 1:24.37
4 Khan, Sheza Fathima 14 AAST 1:24.22
5 Keesmaat, Aria 13 AAST 1:24.29
6 Morrison, River 13 BRANT 1:24.50
7  Stevens, Landyn 14 BRANT 1:27.82
8 Scott-Wessels, Ava 15 BRANT 1:28.28
Heat 3 of 11 Finals
1 McCormick, Hazel 13 SR 1:23.70
2 Grant, Mia A 13 AAST 1:22.33
3 Maclellan, Alexandra 13 BRANT 1:21.47
4 Khare, Anvi 14 LAC 1:21.30
5 Beckerson, Charlotte 14 BRANT 1:21.39
6 Chawla, Priya 13 BLEN 1:22.15
7 Ngo, Sophia 13 Aces 1:22.70
8 Vincent, Taylor 13 BRANT 1:23.90
Heat 4 of 11 Finals
1 Connolly, Emma 14 BRANT 1:19.93
2 Burch, Addison 15 BRANT 1:18.75
3 Arens, Blake 13 BLEN 1:18.62
4 Richardson, Reese 14 BRANT 1:18.52
5 Carrigan, Lily 14 BRANT 1:18.60
6 Latulippe, Megan 14 BRANT 1:18.74
7 VanHorn, Addison 14 Aces 1:19.48
8 MacKenzie, Eva 13 BRANT 1:20.17
Heat 5o0f11 Finals
1 Harcourt, Mabel 13 Aces 1:17.39
2 Batra, Myrah 13 AAST 1:16.72
3 Shirakawa, Hana 14 LAC 1:15.05
4 Perugino, Lucy 13 LAC 1:14.63
5 Mclntosh, Hailey 14 LAC 1:14.98
6  Welk, Charlotte 13 LAC 1:15.82
7 Jocelyn-Bisson, Kate 13 BRANT 1:16.94
8 Hryskiw, Sophie N 16 AAST 1:18.45
Heat 6 of 11 Finals
1 Podesta, Emma 14 LAC 1:14.52
2 James, Sidney 14 Aces 1:13.30
3 Kelders, Abby L 14 SR 1:12.62
4 Degiorgio, Lauren 13 LAC 1:12.41
5 Gruenwald, Arielle 14 BRANT 1:12.48
6 Punturiero, Emilia 16 BRANT 1:13.24
7 Garrow, Melina 13 SR 1:13.46
8 Repnikova, Masha 13 BRANT 1:14.62

Heat 7 of 11 Finals

1 Berkeley, Gabriella 14 Aces 1:11.42
2 Thrasher, Abigail 14 WEST 1:10.60
3 Gower, Evelyn 14 SR 1:10.57
4 Wieleba, Lucy 15 LAC 1:10.27
5 Campbell, Paige 15 WEST 1:10.56
6 Roberts, Nora 13 Aces 1:10.58
7 McEwen, Kate 13 SR 1:11.08
8 Findlay, Charlotte 14 BRANT 1:11.93
Heat 8 of 11 Finals
1 Whitelaw, Tessa 13  Aces 1:09.80
2 Laurenzano, Bella 15 BRANT 1:09.64
3 Jaramillo, Sophie 14 LAC 1:08.84
4 Maund, Katie 16 Aces 1:08.50
5 Donnelly, Annabelle 16 BRANT 1:08.60
6 Kuttschrutter, Gracie 16 Aces 1:08.91
7 Pedersen, Marley 17 BRANT 1:09.67
8 Haase, Maya 14 LAC 1:09.93
Heat 9 of 11 Finals
1 Levac, Lucy 16 Aces 1:08.09
2 MacLellan, Talia 15 BRANT 1:07.05
3 Begemann, Siena 18 STJ] 1:06.39
4 Zolli, Izzy 14 BRANT 1:06.27
5 Dyer, Charlotte 17 LAC 1:06.30
6 Crayne, Makayla 19 BRANT 1:06.88
7 Schaub, Olivia 14 Aces 1:07.81
8 Hobbs, Olivia 16 BRANT 1:08.30
Heat 10 o0f11 Finals
1 Patterson, Belle 15 LAC 1:06.21
2 Murdoch, Hailey 17 BRANT 1:05.15
3 Levac, Angela 17 Aces 1:04.35
4 Ewanchuk, Bailey 17 Aces 1:03.77
5 Finley, Molly 15 LAC 1:04.20
6 Maar, Nicole 15 LAC 1:04.36
7 Dabhiroc, Taylor 13 LAC 1:05.93
8 Cao, Grace 13 LAC 1:06.21
Heat 11o0f11 Finals
1 Girardi, Aili 16 SR 1:03.53
2 Rastogi, Maya 15 LAC 1:02.46
3 Coubrough, Gwen 16 BRANT 1:01.73
4 Scheffel, Brynn 17 BRANT 1:00.78
5 Begemann, Louisa T 15 STJ] 1:01.45
6 Murdoch, Ainsley 14 BRANT 1:01.89
7 Webb, Ellie 16 LAC 1:02.99
8 Boody, Miriam 15 LAC 1:03.69
Event 44 Men 13 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f9 Finals
1

2 Mundt, Eli L 14 AAST 1:41.88
3 Peterson, Josh 13 SR 1:27.78
4 Emami-Labrie, Sebastia 13 SR 1:25.30
5 White-Hayes, Owen 13 WEST 1:25.54
6 Cass, Owen 13 BRANT 1:40.19
7

8
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Heat 2 Finals (#44 Men 13 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Pearson-Ross, Findlay
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Gerber, Eli

Knibbe, David ]
Pop, Vincent/ Vince
O'Leary, Irie

Wood, Owen

King, Nolan

Emami-Labrie, Keaton
at 3 of 9 Finals

Langmann, Christian
Coriolano, Gabriel
Choi, lan

Ivey, Evan R
Limoges, Jean-Paul

Diaz Quinones, Daniel F

Balcar, Michal
Haase, Kieran

Heat 4 of9 Finals
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Utkutug, Pars
Di lanni, Luca L
Sturby, Patrick
Bothra, Aadi

Barry-McLean, Kieran

Dompierre, Liam
Kobal, Isaac R
Harrigan, Jack

at 50f9 Finals

Wall, Eric
Gehl, Owen

Vanderveen, Benjamin

Edwards, Sawyer
Fusch, Kai M

Shi, Steve

Ribas, Estevao
DaPonte, Nicolas

at 6 of 9 Finals

MacDonald, Duncan
Perez, Patricio
Morton, Tom
Malone, Patrick
Levy, Austin

Van't Spyker, Lucas
Hodes, Josh
Burakovskyi, Platon

Heat 7 of 9 Finals

1
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Pinto, Arthur
Bassin, Liam
Gerster, Nolan
Grimes, Emile
Barnardo, Gabriel
Fanelli, Matteo
Lee, Edward
Ziemanis, Xander

14
14
15
13
13
15
13
13

13
13
14
15
14
15
14
13

14
15
14
16
14
13
14

13
13
15
14
17
14
13
13

15
15
17
14
15
15
16
14

14
15
16
16
16
14
15
16
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Aces
LAC
ST])
BRANT
LAC
Aces
BLEN
SR

BRANT
LAC
KWST
AAST
WEST
SR
LAC
BRANT

AAST
AAST
LAC
BRANT
BRANT
Aces
ST])
BLEN

Aces
LAC
LAC
BRANT
AAST
LAC
LAC
LAC

Aces
WEST
LAC
LAC
LAC
BRANT
KWST
LAC

LAC
BRANT
BRANT
Aces
LAC

SR

LAC
LAC
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Heat 8 of 9 Finals

1:22.44
1:20.79
1:19.38
1:17.21
1:18.68
1:20.00
1:21.06
1:25.26

1:14.54
1:12.90
1:11.70
1:10.65
1:10.84
1:11.86
1:14.34
1:16.61

1:10.50
1:09.56
1:08.90
1:07.29
1:07.69
1:09.16
1:09.87
1:10.57

1:06.48
1:05.22
1:05.06
1:04.53
1:04.71
1:05.19
1:06.29
1:06.62

1:04.39
1:03.61
1:03.27
1:02.93
1:03.07
1:03.57
1:04.10
1:04.48

1:02.22
1:01.96
1:00.86
1:00.21
1:00.43
1:01.94
1:02.00
1:02.83
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Dunn, Thomas
Gibbons, Patrick
Maar, David
Gudz, Michael
Steedman, Mason
Ignat, Thomas
Hobbs, Dustin
Barnardo, Liam

at 9 of 9 Finals

Godwaldt, Austin
Skrzypek, Matthew
Pop, Robert
Pokorski, Maks
Sun, Tianyi
Frolow, Nathan
Stack, Oliver
Perras, Cedric

15
13
17
15
17
16
16
14

19
17
18
17
15
16
15
15

WEST
WEST
LAC
LAC
BRANT
LAC
BRANT
LAC

BRANT
BRANT
Aces
BRANT
LAC
LAC
BRANT
BRANT

1:00.00
59.75
58.74
57.60
57.84
59.28
59.82

1:00.09

57.07
56.96
56.30
54.06
55.39
56.91
56.96
57.57



